

3

CA / 226/2025

Meenakshi Sharma Vs. Deven Sharma

04.10.2025

Present : Dr. Sarita, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Respondent is directed to file reply by serving advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 05.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/04.10.2025