

16

CA / 226/2025

Meenakshi Sharma Vs. Deven Sharma

05.12.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant.
Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondents.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on 20.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.12.2025