

20.01.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today and Substitute Ld. Addl. PP is looking after the work of two Courts.

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with appellant.
Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Let TCR be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for TCR/ further arguments on 13.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2026