

13.02.2026

Regular Ld. Addl. P. P. for State is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P. for State is looking after the work of other court also.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant.
Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent to produce the bank statement of the respondent of the last three years on next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.02.2026