

26.05.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has an additional duty today.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Kumar , Ld. Counsel for appellant
Sh. Atul , Ld. counsel for respondent.

Ld. counsel for respondent submits that the respondent has to undergo some operation and he will produce the documents in this regard for the NDOH.

Respondent is directed to comply the order dated 13.02.2026.

Put up for compliance of appeal on 27.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026